
TOUR DU VAL D'AOSTE
du 13/07/2022 au 17/07/2022

LISTE DES ENGAGES - ENTRY LIST

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

THOMPSON Reuben
* MARTINEZ Lenny
PALENI Enzo
GERMANI Lorenzo
* PICKERING  Finlay

NZL 
FRA 
FRA 
ITA 
GBR 

D.S. : GANNAT Jerome - 10001638674

CGF - Equipe Cycliste Continentale Groupa FRA

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

* HORDIJK  Bart
MILESI  Lorenzo
ONLEY  Oscar
* POOLE  Max
REINDERINK  Pepijn

NED 
ITA 
GBR 
GBR 
NED 

D.S. : Lambregts  Bennie - 10022857022

DSM - Development Team Dsm NED

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

MERIS  Sergio
BARONI  Alessandro
PETRUCCI  Mattia
RAVIELE EGIDIO  Karim
* O'CONNOR Ronan

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
IRL 

D.S. : VALOTI Gianluca - 10001118312

TCB - Team Colpack Ballan ITA

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

ENGELHARDT  Félix
LIPOWITZ  Florian
VACEK  Karel
ZANGERLE  Emanuel
* HÖRANDTNER Moritz

GER 
GER 
CZE 
AUT 
AUT 

D.S. : GAZVODA Grena - 10002072043

TYR - Tirol Ktm Cycling Team AUS

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIGANZOLI  Davide
TERCERO LOPEZ  Fernando
* MINOIA Sébastano
FERNANDEZ CUESTA  Ramon
DOMINGUEZ VILCHEZ David

ITA 
ESP 
ITA 
ESP 
ESP 

D.S. : DIAZ JUSTO Rafael - 10001082231

EKO - Eolo-Kometa SPA

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

ABREHA  Negasi Haylu
ARAYA   Efrem
ARAYA   Nahom
BIRHANE   Ghebrehiwet
* MOSCA  Raffaele

ETH 
ERI 
ERI 
ERI 
ITA 

D.S. : NIERE Daniele - 10060032674

TQU - Team Qhubeka ITA

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

VAN EETVELT  Lennert
LECERF  William junior
PAULUS  Milan
VAN DER BEKEN  Aaron
* VAN RAEMDONCK  Cédric

BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 

D.S. : ROES Carl - 10071283058

LTS - Lotto Soudal Development Team BEL

36 
37 
38 
39 

SKIVILD  Robin
BRYNSRUD  Magnus
KULSET  Magnus
* DALBY  Simon

DEN 
NOR 
NOR 
NOR 

D.S. : KORNER Max Emil - 10007977828

UDT - Uno-X Dare Development Team NOR

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

SANDRI  Edoardo
DEBIASI Andrea
STOCKWELL  Oliver
DE CASSAN  Davide
PETRELLI Gabriele

ITA 
ITA 
GBR 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : FUSAZ Andréa - 10004862209

CTF - Cyclingteamfriuli ITA

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

FERNANDEZ  Sinuhe
CARRASCOSA  Pablo
GUTIERREZ  Jorge
CASTRILLO  Pablo
RETEGI  Mikel

ESP 
ESP 
ESP 
ESP 
ESP 

D.S. : JON Armendariz - 10042426669

LIZ - Lizarte Cycling Team SPA

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

CLYNHENS  Toon
* KINO  Jan
CLAEYS Arno
VAN DE WYNKELE  Lorenz
VIDTS  Obie

BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 

D.S. : HULSMANS KEVIN - 10064579391

ESS - Elevate P/B Home Solution - Soenens BEL

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

CASALLAS RINCON Yeisson ferney
GOMEZ BECERRA   German dario
* MOLANO ALVARADO Brayan
PINZON VILLALBA Edgar Andres
RICO LEMUS Cristian David

COL 
COL 
COL 
COL 
COL 

D.S. : CELY FUENTES Luis Alfonso - 10035224522

CTA - Colombia Tierra De Atletas Gw COL

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

GLOAG  Thomas
PORTER Rudy
REES  Ollie
MCCAMBRIDGE Kevin
* GOMEZ  Camilo

GBR 
AUS 
GBR 
IRL 
COL 

D.S. : STENNARD Ian - 10003267769

TRI - Trinity Racing GBR

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

BROUWERS  Emile
DE CLERCQ Seppe
DROOGMANS  Lars
DE VET  Sander
VAN ASBROECK  Maarten

BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 

D.S. : VANDEN HEEDE Rudy - 10075827914

BTF - Basso Team Flanders BEL

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

* DEL TORO ROMERO  Isaac
* GARCIA TREJO   Carlos alfonso
ZAVALA PANTOJA   Léonardo rafael
* ARREOLA DIMAS  Diégo
RUVALCABA REYES  David

MEX 
MEX 
MEX 
MEX 
MEX 

D.S. : UGRJUMOVS Peteris - 10088612918

AMX - A.R. Monex Pro Cycling Team SPA

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

BEECKMAN  Gauthier
CLAEYS  Robbe
VERMOOTE  Jelle
PATTYN Steven
BAERS  Arne

BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 
BEL 

D.S. : CLEEREN Tom - 10006006607

ACR - Acrog-Tormans BEL

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 

NAUDTS  Thomas
* THONNON Senne
* HASHIKAWA  Jo
VAN DEN BORRE  Dylan
VANDENSTORME  Dylan

BEL 
BEL 
JPN 
BEL 
BEL 

D.S. : DEVRIESE Stijn - 10016384394

EFC - Efc - L&r - Ags BEL

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

CALZONI  Walter
CIUCCARELLI  Riccardo
PORTA  Gabielle
RACCANI  Simone
* CRESCIOLI  Ludovico

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : AMADORI Marino - 10000801444

ITA - Nazionale Italia ITA

91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

SCOTT  Jared
* KLEIN  Tobias
HAUG  Kieran
JOHSON  Cooper
* WIENKE  Brooks

USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 

D.S. : CREED Michael - 1000158307

USA - Usa National Team / Aevolo USA

96 
97 
98 
99 
100 

VERSTRYNGE  Emiel
WYSEURE  Joran
HENDRIKX  Mees
BOGNA  Alex
BELMANS  Lennert

BEL 
BEL 
NED 
AUS 
BEL 

D.S. : MEERSMAN Gianni - 10002886540

ADC - Alpecin Deceuninck Development BEL

101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

BRUN  Nils
CHARRIN  Alois
* DONZE Robin
FLYNN  Sean
* RINALDI  Lorenzo

SUI 
FRA 
SUI 
GBR 
ITA 

D.S. : BLANQUEFORT Sylvain - 10005783305

TPC - Tudor Pro Cycling BEL

106 
107 
108 
109 
110 

GUERNALEC Victor
DEGACHE  Théo
PAIGE  Charlie
BETELLI  Pierre
ROULAND  Louis

FRA 
FRA 
GBR 
FRA 
FRA 

D.S. : MILESI Christian - 10075177711

BEB - Bourg En Bresse Ain Cyclisme FRA

111 
112 
113 
114 
115 

MARTINELLI  Alessio
NIERI  Alessio
* PELLIZZARI  Giulio
* PINARELLO  Alessandro
TOLIO Alex

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

D.S. : ROSSATO Mirko - 10001137308

BCF - Bardiani Csf Faizane ITA

116 
117 
118 
119 
120 

RICCITELLO   Matthew james
DRAGE  Jack
* ROMEO ABAD  Ivan
* RAFFERTY  Darren
BARBOSA  Diogo

USA 
NZL 
ESP 
IRL 
POR 

D.S. : MOERENHOUT Jacobus - 10001082946

HBA - Hagens Berman Axeon Cycling Team NED

121 
122 
123 
124 
125 

GAROFOLI  Gianmarco
LOPEZ MORENO   Juan carlos
LOPEZ GRANIZO   Harold martin
PRONSKIY  Daniil
TONEATTI  Davide

ITA 
COL 
ECU 
KAZ 
ITA 

D.S. : MAINI Orlando - 10000938456

AQD - Astana Qazaqstan Development KAZ

126 
127 
128 
129 
130 

BERHE HAGOS  Welay
* BRENNSAETER  Trym
BOEGLI  Jonathan
TODOME Yuhi
TSUDA  Yugi

ETH 
NOR 
SUI 
JPN 
JPN 

D.S. : ALBASINI Marcello - 10016564853

EFN - Ef Education Nippo Development USA

131 
132 
133 
134 
135 

GOLDSTEIN  Edo
WEINBERG Roi
MACKELLAR  Alastair
FRIGO  Marco
HOLLYMAN  Mason

ISR 
ISR 
AUS 
ITA 
GBR 

D.S. : PLAZA  MOLINA  Ruben - 10001457610

ICA - Israel Cycling Academy ISR

136 
137 
138 
139 
140 

DEVANNE  Antoine
* CIALONE Alessio
* ROLLAND  Brieuc
VADIC  Baptiste
VERCHER  Mattéo

FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 
FRA 

D.S. : LAMOISSON Morgan - 10005430768

VUP - Vendee U Pays De La Loire FRA

141 
142 
143 
144 
145 

BILYI  Maksym
* PEDERSEN  Eric
SEDZIELEWSKI  Michal
KHOTULOV Denys
* TESSIORE  Tommaso

UKR 
SWE 
POL 
UKR 
ITA 

D.S. : POSSETO Guido - 10034816314

MON - Uc Monaco MON
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